CHANGE ORDER

Order No. 1

Date:  March 9, 2020

Agreement Date: February 26. 2020

NAME OF PROJECT: Competitive Bid #WG20-09 — Purchase and Installation of One (1)
New 80 Ton Air-Cooled Chiller Unit for the Baldwin County

Satellite Courthouse Located in Foley, AL

OWNER: Baldwin County Commission

CONTRACTOR: Lower Alabama Heating, Cooling & Refrigeration, LLC

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

ADD: Salt Resistant Coating on Coils for Chiller

TOTAL $ 3,121.80
The Original (CONTRACT PRICE) $ 71,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The (Contract Price) prior to this Change Order was $ 71,000.00
The new (Contract Price) will be (increased) by this Change Order $ 3,121.80

The new (CONTRACT PRICE) including this CHANGE ORDER willbe $ 74,121.80

CONTRACTOR: s’ / / |

*R_L:C(nvﬂ\Wg Plorssl
OWNER: A\




Lower Alabama Heating, Cooling, and HEATING,

Refrigeration — COOLING AND ;
: @ ' REFRIGERATION

P.O. Box 1175 Lower Alabama ™ R SRR

Chatom, AL 36518 589-8562 | bryant|

+251 5898562 Heating & Cooling Systems

justin@loweralabamahvac.com

Estimate

ADDRESS ESTIMATE # 1447
Baldwin County Purchasing DATE 03/09/2020
Department

257 Hand Avenue
Bay Minette, Alabama
36507

UNIT/APT.
Foley Satellite Courthouse

DATE ACTIVITY QTY RATE AMOUNT

Sales 1 3,121.80 3,121.80
Add salt

resistant

coating

for Chiller

install

PO#

185616

OoP

TATAL $3,121.8

Accepted By Accepted Date

Make all checks payable to Lower Alabama Heating, Cooling and Refrigeration.



